

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27992/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in LPA No.133/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

REGIONAL P.F.COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHTAS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising,ASG.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. G. Roy,Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment is
allowed.

Leave granted.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar