

i>¿

SECTION 16 XVI

BEFORE : CHAMBER JUDGE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6538 OF 2010

REGIONAL PROVIDEND FUND
COMMISSIONER & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

ROHTAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

An office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 30th April, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :
"Last opportunity is granted to the impleaded appellants to file statement of case within six weeks."

It is submitted that Dr. S.K. Verma, counsel for the impleaded appellants has not filed statement of case, so far and six weeks time granted by His Lordship has already been elapsed.

Hence, default of counsel for the impleaded appellants for not filing statement of case is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate

Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate for the Impleaded Appellants

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR