

t  
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6538 OF 2010

REGIONAL P.F.COMMR. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROHTAS INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
for Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Adv.  
for Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office reports that the impleaded appellants did not file their Statement of Case despite the grant of six weeks time. No one appears for the impleaded appellants today.

Right to file the Statement of Case by the impleaded appellants stands forfeited.

The appeal shall now be heard on the basis of the Statements of Case already filed by the parties.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(M.S. Negi)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|